Note: Definitions for certain capitalised terms used in this presentation are provided on p. 16-19; MIT’s RUB-denominated financial information is converted using FX rates set out on p. 12-14.
(1) Based on Metalloinvest volumes transported by rail only in 2011.
(2) Including Globaltrans.
(3) Including Management fees paid to Management Company.

Source:  Company data, CBR

11

Note: Definitions for certain capitalised terms used in this presentation are provided on p. 16-19; MIT’s RUB-denominated financial information is converted using FX rates set out on p. 12-14.
(1) See also “Unaudited Pro-Forma Financial Information” on p. 2.
(2) Including Adjusted Revenue of USD 216 mln attributable to MIT Operated Fleet.
(3) Including Adjusted EBITDA of USD 116 mln attributable to MIT Operated Fleet.
(4) Adjusted EBITDA margin for MIT Operated Fleet was 54%.
(5) MIT’s Adjusted Profit for the year.
(6) As at 31 December 2011.
(7) Expected to be zero at completion.
(8) Transaction consideration.

Key pro-forma1 metrics (2011)

Metric Unit Globaltrans MIT Eliminations Pro-forma1

Change vs.

Globaltrans

standalone

F
in

a
n

c
ia

l
in

fo
rm

a
ti

o
n

Adjusted Revenue USD mln 1,177  3442 (33) 1,488 +26%

Adjusted EBITDA USD mln 505  1403  0  645  +28%

Adjusted EBITDA margin % 43% 41%4 n/a 43% n/a

Operating Profit USD mln 432  122 0  554  +28%

Profit for the year USD mln 317  885 (23) 382  +20%

Total Assets6 USD mln 1,468  329  310 2,107 +44%

Net Debt6 USD mln 258  427  5408 840  +225%

O
p

e
ra

ti
o

n
a

l
in

fo
rm

a
ti

o
n

Freight Rail Turnover bln tonnes-km 110.6  34.4 0  145.0 +31%

Transportation Volume mln tonnes 69.6  16.8 0  86.4  +24%

Average Rolling Stock Operated units 42,363  9,399  0 51,762 +22%

Total Fleet6 units 47,580 9,202 0 56,782 +19%

Owned Fleet6 units 39,910  8,256  0 48,166  +21%

Total Empty Run Ratio % 62% 34% n/a 56% n/a

Source:  Company data, CBR

12

Extracts from Metalloinvesttrans financial statements for the year

ended 31 December 2011

Income statement for the year ended 31 December 2011

  2011 2010

  USD'000 USD'000

Revenue 583,896  650,813

Cost of sales (442,364) (537,619)

Gross profit 141,532  113,194

General and administrative expenses (11,127) (6,568)

Other operating expenses (8,111) (172)

Operating profit 122,295  106,454

Finance income 7,523  5,629

Finance costs1 (210,722) (25,909)

(Loss) / profit before income tax (80,904) 86,175